OP \$40.00 6136960

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM596061

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Graton Spirits Company, LLC		09/04/2020	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hood River Distillers, Inc.	
Street Address:	660 Riverside Drive	
City:	Hood River	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97031	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6136960	LOST MONARCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5108232208
Email: kit@commins.com

Correspondent Name: Kit Knudsen

Address Line 1: 492 9th Street, Suite 200
Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94607

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kit Knudsen

SIGNATURE: /Kit Knudsen/

DATE SIGNED: 09/04/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Rights#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007045 FRAME: 0629

900568030

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF LOST MONARCH

This Confirmation of Assignment ("Assignment") is by GRATON SPIRITS COMPANY, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the California and having a place of business at 9119 Graton Road Graton, California 95444, on the one hand ("Graton"), and Hood River Distillers, Inc. of Oregon, United States, on the other hand ("Hood River") (collectively, "the Parties"). This Assignment shall be effective as of the date that both Parties have signed the Assignment below ("Effective Date").

WHEREAS the Parties desire to execute this Assignment to confirm the transfer ownership of the trademark LOST MONARCH to Hood River which was transferred by a settlement agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration good and valuable consideration, the receipt sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. Graton hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Hood River all rights, title, interest, along with any and all goodwill, in and to the trademark LOST MONARCH for "Spirits; Spirits and liqueurs; Distilled spirits" in Class 33, and any trademark registration that matured from application Ser. No. 88148185.
- Hood River accepts this Assignment.

RECORDED: 09/04/2020

Date	By:	Gratou Spirits Company, LLC laron Webb Aaron Webb
	Printed Name: Title:	President
Date 1 20125	By:	Hood River Distillers, Inc.
ome	Printed Name:	Enia Mitchell
	Title:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007045 FRAME: 0630